U. T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Office of the Collector, Collectorate, Dholar, Moti Daman – 396 220

No.COL/DMN/MAG-20/2019-20/ 936

Dated: 1억/02/2020

ORDER

WHEREAS, the upcoming visit of the Hon'ble President of India to the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, it is necessary to ensure adequate safety measures.

THEREFORE, I, Dr. Rakesh Minhas, IAS Collector & District Magistrate, Daman do hereby prohibit the plying of all types of vehicles from Moti Daman Jetty to Jampore Beach, Moti Daman from 02:00 PM on 14-02-2020 to 07:00 PM of 17-02-2020.

The Department of Police is hereby directed to deploy sufficient Manpower from Moti Daman Jetty to Jampore Beach, Moti Daman for enforcement of this order and to ensure smooth flow of other routes.

(Dr. Rakesh Minhas), Collector/District Magistrate, Daman.

To,

- 1. The DIGP, Daman for information only.
- 2. The Superintendent of Police, Daman.
- 3. The Deputy Collector (HQ)/SDM, Daman.
- 4. The Sub Divisional Police Officer, Daman.
- 5. The Executive Magistrate / Mamlatdar / BDO, Daman.
- 6. The Field Publicity Officer, Daman for wide publicity.
- 7. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading the Daman Website.
- 8. Office copy.